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Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Poltam Corporation Limited Hamilton City Metal Company (1988) HN. 388682 19/5/88
Limited
Gettam Corporation Limited Curtain Market (1987} Limited HN. 360832 6/5/88
Thames Video & Sound Shack Limited Thames Sound Shack Limited HN. 198010 30/5/88
Latco Enterprises Limited Esse Projects Limited HN. 230480 30/5/88
Wynn Gannon Holdings Limited Fairhall Finance Limited HN. 366339 26/5/88
Shade Lines (1974) Limited Weather Master (BOP) Limited HN. 194156 30/5/88
Zeffa Enterprises Limited Sundgren Manufacturing Company Limited HN. 369174 2/6/88
L. E. Perei Auto Devices (U.S.A.) Limited Inca Innovations Limited HN. 254342 1/6/88
O’Fee & Kane Pharmacy Limited O’Fee Pharmacy Limited HN. 193999 2/6/88
Mercury Bay Readymix (1986) Limited Whitianga & Mercury Bay Readymix Limited =~ HN. 301964 1/6/88
Reporoa Bloodstock Management Limited Curtins Bloodstock Management Limited HN. 317668 7/6/88
Stack Shelf Company No. 12 Limited A. M. and P. E. Cook Limited HN. 359602 12/4/88
G & D Cooper Investment Services Limited Graham Cooper & Associates Limited HN. 371198 13/6/88
Mokoia Shelf Company No. 3 Limited Allied Pipe & Cable Products Limited HN. 360029 8/6/88
Stack Shelf Company No. 13 Limited Monotel Estates (Tauranga) Limited HN. 359603 30/3/88
Automotion Equipment Limited Automation Equipment Limited HN. 390416 8/6/88
G. R. McCAKRTHY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
06820
Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Weightronic Systems (N.Z.) Limited Weightronics Corporation Limited AK. 036824 2/10/87
K. JAMES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
06837

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Zizania Management No. 31 Limited
Smith & Brown Industries Limited

Smith & Brown Maple Furnishing Limited
Meredith McKay Limited

McErlane Enterprises Limited

Purser Holdings Limited

O. L. Hayes Limited

Mag Plastics Limited

Walls and Roche Royal Oak Pharmacy Limited

Urban Electrical Limited

Young Nick Holdings Limited

Pacific Technology Limited

Plessey Finance (N.Z.) Limited

Roberts-West Motors Limited

Western Bread Distributors Limited

Quadra Scan (Wellington) Limited

Seafood & Cray Enterprises Limited

Precious Metal Services (1983) Limited

Oakdale Farms Limited

Wondervol Investment No. 28 Limited

Tarnbrook Enterprises Limited

Parker Brothers Development and
Construction (1987) Limited

Orford Investments Limited

Roast Corporation Limited

Street Kids Clothing Company Limited

Tera Leasing Limited

Swan Holdings {No. 49) Limited

Mech. Tech. N.Z. Limited

The Parnell Wool & Craft Shop Limited

Waiuku Hire Service Limited

Subaru New Zealand Limited

The Ring Box Limited

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

New Name

Comcorp Holdings Limited

Smith & Brown Limited

Smiths City Limited

Irvin & Stern Limited

Auckland Drycleaners Limited

Smiths City Group Properties (New
Plymouth) Limited

Waitemata Plasterers Limited

Picton Plastics Corporation Limited

Bibrand Traders Limited

Atom Fertilisers Limited

Endeavour Services Corporation Limited

Donald J. Hawkins Limited

GPT Finance (N.Z.) Limited

Kerry O’'Rourke Cars Limited

Truscott Securities Limited

Colorite Lithographics Wellington Limited

Clark Kent Corporation Limited

Tazpart Investments Limited

Carrington Associates Limited

Gretmay Holdings Limited

Auckland Demolition Services Limited

Parker Brothers Development and
Construction Limited

Richmond Smart (NZ) Limited

Groot Decor Limited

Air Time Communications Limited

Atlantic Computer Systems Limited

Real Art NZ Limited

Charlestons Renovations & Design Limited

Main Event Holdings Limited

McEntee Hire (Waiuku) Limited

Motor Holdings (Wholesale) Limited

Ross Marketing Limited

Company

AK
AK

No.

. 359515
. 052379
.053419
. 067137
. 117944
. 033070

. 083445
. 112576
. 052715
. 053677
. 275071
. 233139
. 077487
. 084185
. 114779
. 081729
. 106482
. 209157
. 098007
.377199
. 381551
. 297744

. 357463
. 385100
. 262174
. 117307
. 374818
. 093341
. 112737
. 259263
.070154
. 096474

Date of
Change

10/3/88
11/4/88
11/4/88
11/4/88
11/4/88
18/4/88

21/4/88
22/4/88

2/5/88
13/5/88
16/5/88
16/5/88
23/5/88
24/5/88
24/5/88
24/5/88
25/5/88
31/5/88
29/4/88

6/5/88
11/5/88
12/5/88

18/5/88
18/5/88
20/5/88
20/5/88
23/5/88
25/5/88
27/5/88
30/5/88
30/5/88
30/5/88

€06660




