Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Poltam Corporation Limited	Hamilton City Metal Company (1988) Limited	HN. 388682	19/5/88
Gettam Corporation Limited	Curtain Market (1987) Limited	HN. 360832	6/5/88
Thames Video & Sound Shack Limited	Thames Sound Shack Limited	HN. 198010	30/5/88
Latco Enterprises Limited	Esse Projects Limited	HN. 230480	30/5/88
Wynn Gannon Holdings Limited	Fairhall Finance Limited	HN. 366339	26/5/88
Shade Lines (1974) Limited	Weather Master (BOP) Limited	HN. 194156	30/5/88
Zeffa Enterprises Limited	Sundgren Manufacturing Company Limited	HN. 369174	2/6/88
L. E. Perei Auto Devices (U.S.A.) Limited	Inca Innovations Limited	HN. 254342	1/6/88
O'Fee & Kane Pharmacy Limited	O'Fee Pharmacy Limited	HN. 193999	2/6/88
Mercury Bay Readymix (1986) Limited	Whitianga & Mercury Bay Readymix Limited	HN. 301964	1/6/88
Reporoa Bloodstock Management Limited	Curtins Bloodstock Management Limited	HN. 317668	7/6/88
Stack Shelf Company No. 12 Limited	A. M. and P. E. Cook Limited	HN. 359602	12/4/88
G & D Cooper Investment Services Limited	Graham Cooper & Associates Limited	HN. 371198	13/6/88
Mokoia Shelf Company No. 3 Limited	Allied Pipe & Cable Products Limited	HN. 360029	8/6/88
Stack Shelf Company No. 13 Limited	Monotel Estates (Tauranga) Limited	HN. 359603	30/3/88
Automotion Equipment Limited	Automation Equipment Limited	HN. 390416	8/6/88
G. R. McCARTHY, Assistant Registrar of Com	npanies.		

co6820

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Weightronic Systems (N.Z.) Limited	Weightronics Corporation Limited	AK. 036824	2/10/87
K. JAMES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			co6837

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Zizania Management No. 31 Limited	Comcorp Holdings Limited	AK. 359515	10/3/88
Smith & Brown Industries Limited	Smith & Brown Limited	AK. 052379	11/4/88
Smith & Brown Maple Furnishing Limited	Smiths City Limited	AK. 053419	11/4/88
Meredith McKay Limited	Irvin & Stern Limited	AK. 067137	11/4/88
McErlane Enterprises Limited	Auckland Drycleaners Limited	AK. 117944	11/4/88
Purser Holdings Limited	Smiths City Group Properties (New	AK. 033070	18/4/88
rurser rrotuings Elimited	Plymouth) Limited	7111. 000070	10/4/00
O. L. Hayes Limited	Waitemata Plasterers Limited	AK. 083445	21/4/88
Mag Plastics Limited	Picton Plastics Corporation Limited	AK. 112576	22/4/88
Walls and Roche Royal Oak Pharmacy Limited	Bibrand Traders Limited	AK. 052715	2/5/88
Urban Electrical Limited	Atom Fertilisers Limited	AK. 053677	13/5/88
Young Nick Holdings Limited	Endeavour Services Corporation Limited	AK. 275071	16/5/88
Pacific Technology Limited	Donald J. Hawkins Limited	AK. 233139	16/5/88
Plessey Finance (N.Z.) Limited	GPT Finance (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 077487	23/5/88
Roberts-West Motors Limited	Kerry O'Rourke Cars Limited	AK. 084185	24/5/88
Western Bread Distributors Limited	Truscott Securities Limited	AK. 114779	24/5/88
Quadra Scan (Wellington) Limited	Colorite Lithographics Wellington Limited	AK. 081729	24/5/88
Seafood & Cray Enterprises Limited	Clark Kent Corporation Limited	AK. 106482	25/5/88
Precious Metal Services (1983) Limited	Tazpart Investments Limited	AK. 209157	31/5/88
Oakdale Farms Limited	Carrington Associates Limited	AK. 098007	29/4/88
Wondervol Investment No. 28 Limited	Gretmay Holdings Limited	AK. 377199	6/5/88
Tarnbrook Enterprises Limited	Auckland Demolition Services Limited	AK. 381551	11/5/88
Parker Brothers Development and	Parker Brothers Development and	AK. 297744	12/5/88
Construction (1987) Limited	Construction Limited		
Orford Investments Limited	Richmond Smart (NZ) Limited	AK. 357463	18/5/88
Roast Corporation Limited	Groot Decor Limited	AK. 385100	18/5/88
Street Kids Clothing Company Limited	Air Time Communications Limited	AK. 262174	20/5/88
Tera Leasing Limited	Atlantic Computer Systems Limited	AK. 117307	20/5/88
Swan Holdings (No. 49) Limited	Real Art NZ Limited	AK. 374818	23/5/88
Mech. Tech. N.Z. Limited	Charlestons Renovations & Design Limited	AK. 093341	25/5/88
The Parnell Wool & Craft Shop Limited	Main Event Holdings Limited	AK. 112737	27/5/88
Waiuku Hire Service Limited	McEntee Hire (Waiuku) Limited	AK. 259263	30/5/88
Subaru New Zealand Limited	Motor Holdings (Wholesale) Limited	AK. 070154	30/5/88
The Ring Box Limited	Ross Marketing Limited	AK. 096474	30/5/88
L. SHAW. Assistant Registrar of Companies			

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co6660